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Methodology

Audience: the population of Ukraine aged 18 and older in all regions, except for the temporarily occupied territories of
Crimea and Donbas, as well as territories where there was no Ukrainian mobile connection at the time of the survey.
The results were weighted using current data from the State Statistics Service of Ukraine.

The sample is representative in terms of age, gender, and settlement type.
Sample population: 1000 respondents

Survey method: CATI (Computer Assisted Telephone Interviews). Based on a random sample of mobile phone
numbers

The margin of error of the study with a confidence probability of 0.95: does not exceed 3.1%.
Dates : March 2-5, 2025

The survey was conducted on the initiative of the "Ukrainian Veteran Fund"

of the Ministry of Veterans Affairs of Ukraine

Funded by the Sociological Group "Rating"
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Are there among your relatives and friends those who:

Took part in military operations in the East of
Ukraine in 2014-2021

0722 0123 0923 0323

West
Center
South
East

18-35
36-50
51+

Fought or is currently fighting at the front

= No

Difficult to answer

“Yes

07722 0123 0923 0323
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Center
South
East

18-35
36-50
51+

e
PENTH HI|

GUah S BB ALY




Do you consider that you may become a veteran yourself in the future?

Regions. Age. Veterans among
relatives. Gender.

West
Center
South
East

18-35
36-50
51+
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Served in the ATO and are...
Served in the ATO

Are currently serving

Do not have close relatives who...

“Yes mNo Difficult to answer

March 2-5, Male
2024 Female




How much do you trust such categories of citizens?

= Absolutely trust = Rather trust Difficult to answer = Rather don't trust m Absolutely don't trust

ATO veterans who are now fighting again

Military of the Armed Forces of Ukraine

Veterans who will return from the war that is happening
now
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ATO veterans who fought in the East of Ukraine in
2014-2021 and are not fighting now

March 2-5,
2024
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How much do you trust such categories of citizens?

= Absolutely trust  Rather trust

+— =

Difficult to answer = Rather don't trust m Absolutely don't trust

07°22 01°23 09'23 03'24

ATO veterans who fought in the East of
Ukraine in 2014-2021 and are not fighting
now

07°22 01°23 09'23 0324 07°22 01°23 09'23 0324
Veterans who will return from the war that is Military of the Armed Forces of
happening now Ukraine



Trust in war veterans

N = Absolutely trust Rather trust Difficult to answer = Rather don't trust m Absolutely don't trust
5 Military of the Armed Forces of ATO veterans who fought in the East of
= Ukraine Ukraine in 2014-2021 and are not fighting now
o
= East 2 South 44 671
g West 32 Center 43 762
. South 4 West 43 688
= Center 1 East 47 8128
= 51+ 42 18-35 50 273
2 36-50 @ 36-50 47 6168
ks 18-35 | 51+ 38 10198
=
o Female 3t Male 42 388
£ Male 28 Female 45 91782
?g ATO veterans who are now fighting again Veterans who will return from the ongoing war
- West 2 3 East 24 68
East 21 238 West 32 4
South 2% 2 South 32  of
Center 28 1 Center 7 A
51+ 17 3 51+ 25 51
March 2-5 36-50 7 % 36-50 37 5%
2024 18-35 A 18-35 0 2
Male 2% AR Female 31 43
Female 2% A Male K/







Assess the degree of risk of such phenomena with veterans who will return from the Russian-Ukrainian war?

m Very likely = Rather likely Difficult to answer = Unlikely ® Impossible Index*
Psychoemotional instability 5 82 23
Physical health problems and difficulties in accessing medical assistance 4 -
Lack of inclusive space and adapted workplace for individuals with disabilities 8 -

Issues with obtaining social benefits 6 -

Family conflicts 7 -

Lack of understanding from society ) _

Unemployment S _

Alcohol or drug abuse 7 _

Mismatch between military experience and civilian life 11 _
Suicides 7 3% 9

Maﬁ%g 2-5’ Breaking laws, involvement in criminal activities 9 _ I

*the index ranges from 0 to 3, where 3 is likely, and 0 is impossible
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Assess the degree of risk of such phenomena with veterans who will return from the Russian-Ukrainian war?

= Very likely = Rather likely Difficult to answer = Unlikely = Impossible

5 = 5 7
6 [ ’ 5 7
; 9
10 d
8 79
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March 2-5,
2024 Unemployment Family conflicts Alcohol or drug abuse Suicides Breaking laws, involvement in
criminal activities
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Assess the degree of risk of such phenomena with veterans who will return from the Russian-Ukrainian war?

= Very likely = Rather likely Difficult to answer = Unlikely = Impossible

9}
6 8 4
5 4 8 ‘
4
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0923 0324 0923 03'24 0923 0324 0923 03’24 0923 0324 0923 0324
IR Mismatch between Lack of Issues with obtaining Lack of inclusive and  Physical health problems and  psychoemotional
military experience and  understanding from social benefits adapted space for difficulties in accessing instability
civilian life society individuals with disabilities medical assistance
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Assess the level of risk of such phenomena with veterans returning from the Russian-Ukrainian war?
The index ranges from 0 to 3, where 3 is very likely, and 0 is impossible.
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Served in the ATO and are currently
serving

Are currently serving

Are currently serving Are currently serving

Served in the ATO and are currently serving Served in the ATO and are currently

servingi )
Do not have close relatives who are
serving

Served in the ATO

Served in the ATO Served in the ATO

Do not have close relatives who are
serving

CLOSE
RELATIVES

Do not have close relatives who are serving

March 2-5,
2024
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Assess the level of risk of such phenomena with veterans returning from the Russian-Ukrainian war?
The index ranges from 0 to 3, where 3 is very likely, and 0 is impossible.

Breaking laws, involvement in

criminal activities Psychoemotional instability

Suicides

REGIONS
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RELATIVES

South
East
Center

West

Served in the ATO and are |
currently serving

Served in the ATO

Are currently serving

Do not have close relatives who
are serving

South
East
Center

West

51+
36-50
18-35

Male

Female

Served in the ATO and are currently
serving

Served in the ATO

Do not have close relatives who are
serving

Are currently serving

Do not have close relatives who

East
South
Center

West

Are currently serving
Served in the ATO and are
currently serving

Served in the ATO

are serving
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Assess the level of risk of such phenomena with veterans returning from the Russian-Ukrainian war?
The index ranges from 0 to 3, where 3 is very likely, and 0 is impossible.

o Lack of inclusive space and adapted workplace for Mismatch between military Lack of understanding from
= individuals with disabilities experience and civilian life society

o

g South Center Center

& %) West South West

= =

£ o Center West South

> O

= o East East East

% 18-35 51+ 18-35

f'g'f’ <';5 36-50 36-50 36-50

; 51+ 18-35 51+
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(‘% E Male Male | Female

g & Female ] Female Male
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Served in the ATO and are currently |
serving

Are currently serving

Are currently serving Are currently serving

Served in the ATO, are serving Served in the ATO, are serving

Served in the ATO

Do not have close relatives who are
serving

Do not have close relatives who are serving Do not have close relatives who are serving

CLOSE
RELATIVES

Served in the ATO Served in the ATO

March 2-5,
2024
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REGIONS

Assess the level of risk of such phenomena with veterans returning from the Russian-Ukrainian war?

The index ranges from 0 to 3, where 3 is very likely, and 0 is impossible.

Issues with obtaining social
benefits

West
Center
East
South

Physical health problems and difficulties in

accessing medical assistance

West
Center
South
East

CLOSE
RELATIVES

Served in the ATO
Served in the ATO and are currently serving

Are currently serving

Do not have close relatives who are serving

51+
36-50
18-35

Female

Male

Served in the ATO and are currently serving
Are currently serving
Do not have close relatives who are serving

Served in the ATO
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In your opinion, to what extent does the STATE
currently fulfill or not fulfill its obligations to the
veterans of the Russian-Ukrainian war?

13

07°22

01°23

18

0923

03'24

m Does not fulfill at all

= Rather does not fulfill

Difficult to answer

= Rather fulfills

= Fully fulfills

How much does SOCIETY respect veterans of
the Russian-Ukrainian war today?

07'22

01°23

0923

03'24

m Does not fulfill at all

= Rather does not fulfill

Difficult to answer

© Rather fulfills

= Fully fulfills
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In your opinion, to what extent does or does not the state fulfill its obligations to veterans of the Russian-
Ukrainian war today?

Regions. Age. Veterans among
relatives. Income.

South
East
Center
West

18-35
36-50
51+

Do not have close relatives who are serving
Served in the ATO and are currently serving
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, Are currently serving
m Fully fulfills Served in the ATO
= Rather fulffills
. Well-off
= Rather does not fulfill Middle-income
March 25, = Does not fulfl at al rowsincome

Poor
Difficult to answer
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How much does SOCIETY respect veterans of the Russian-Ukrainian war today?

m Definitely respects

~ Rather respects
= Rather does not respect
m Does not respect at all

Difficult to answer

East
South
Center
West

51+
36-50
18-35

Do not have close relatives who...

Served in the ATO
Are currently serving

Served in the ATO and are...

Poor
Low-income
Middle-income
Well-off

Regions. Age. Veterans among
relatives. Income.

4 18 1
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01°23

0923

How well-informed are you about veterans’ issues?

03'24

® Not informed at all

= Fairly uninformed

Difficult to answer

= Fairly informed

m Well-informed

Regions. Age. Veterans among
relatives. Gender

West
Center
South
East

18-35
36-50
51+

Served in the ATO and are currently...

Are currently serving
Served in the ATO

Do not have close relatives who are...

Male
Female

3 26 M

2

2
3 3 e
2
3 %0 e
2
Z

2

21



Sociological group “RATING”
01010, Kyiv, 20 Esplanadna St.
+380 (95) 578-68-68
+380 (97) 578-68-68
http://ratinggroup.ua/
info@ratinggroup.ua
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http://ratinggroup.ua/
https://twitter.com/ratinggroup
https://www.facebook.com/sociological.group.rating
https://instagram.com/rating_ua
https://t.me/ratinggroup

